South Carolina

)

Legislature
April 27, 2024, 12:50:37 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0354 (Rat #0044, Act #0028 of 1989) General Bill, By M.T. Rose, Bryan, Courson, Drummond, H.U. Fielding, Giese,
F. Gilbert, J.C. Hayes, R.L. Helmly, D.L. Hinds, C.T. Hinson, Holland, Land, Leatherman, W.R. Lee, Leventis, J.C.
Lindsay, J.M. Long, |L.E. Lourie, A.S. Macaulay, J.A. Martin, S.S. Martschink, Matthews, McConnell, McGill, P.B.
McLeod, T.W. Mitchell, Moore, M.F. Mullinax, O'Dell, Passailaigue, Patterson, Peeler, T.H. Pope, Russell, Saleeby,
Setzler, R.C. Shealy, H.C. Smith, J.V. Smith, N.W. Smith, H.S. Stilwell, Thomas, J.M. Waddell, M.B. Williams and Wilson

A Bill to repeal Section 59-63-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the prohibition against the pupils of one
race attending the schools provided by the boards of trustees for persons of another race.

02/08/89
02/08/89
02/08/89
02/09/89
02/10/89
02/14/89
02/14/89
03/01/89
03/02/89
03/07/89
03/28/89
03/31/89
03/31/89
03/31/89
04/12/89

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-9
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-9
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-9
Read second time SJ-24

Read third time and sent to House SJ-2

Introduced and read first time HJ-24

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-24
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-51
Read second time HJ-46

Read third time and enrolled HJ-24

Ratified R 44

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/31/89

Act No. 28

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



