South Carolina Legislature

April 27, 2024, 12:50:37 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0354 (Rat #0044, Act #0028 of 1989) General Bill, By M.T. Rose, Bryan, Courson, Drummond, H.U. Fielding, Giese, F. Gilbert, J.C. Hayes, R.L. Helmly, D.L. Hinds, C.T. Hinson, Holland, Land, Leatherman, W.R. Lee, Leventis, J.C. Lindsay, J.M. Long, I.E. Lourie, A.S. Macaulay, J.A. Martin, S.S. Martschink, Matthews, McConnell, McGill, P.B. McLeod, T.W. Mitchell, Moore, M.F. Mullinax, O'Dell, Passailaigue, Patterson, Peeler, T.H. Pope, Russell, Saleeby, Setzler, R.C. Shealy, H.C. Smith, J.V. Smith, N.W. Smith, H.S. Stilwell, Thomas, J.M. Waddell, M.B. Williams and Wilson

A Bill to repeal Section 59-63-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the prohibition against the pupils of one race attending the schools provided by the boards of trustees for persons of another race.

02/08/89	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-9
02/08/89	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-9
02/08/89	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-9
02/09/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-24
02/10/89	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-2
02/14/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-24
02/14/89	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-24
03/01/89	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-51
03/02/89	House	Read second time HJ-46
03/07/89	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-24
03/28/89		Ratified R 44
03/31/89		Signed By Governor
03/31/89		Effective date 03/31/89
03/31/89		Act No. 28
04/12/89		Copies available